NETSCOUT
l  DATA SHEET  l
nDA-2725	 |	 4-Port 1/10 GbE SFP/SFP+/SFP28
nDA-4835	 |	 8-Port 1/10 GbE SFP/SFP+/SFP28
HIGHLIGHTS
•	 4 and 8 port models for 10 Gbps, 20 Gbps
and 40 Gbps bidirectional traffic
	– Two or four 1/10 Gbps network ports

SSH Versions SSHv2
SSH Inspection Details Password authentication, multiple channels (port forwarding / file transfers)
Ordering Information
SKU Description
D-02725-XSJA1 Certified nGenius Decryption Appliance, 4-port 1G/10G (SFP28), 1U, Single Intel 6238 22-Core 2.1GHz CPU,
96GB Ram, 32TB (4x 8TB), AC Power
D-04835-XSJA2 Certified nGenius Decryption Appliance, 8-port 1G/10G (SFP28), 1U, Dual Intel 6238 22-core 2.1GHz CPUs,
192GB RAM, 32TB (4x 8TB), AC Power
D-02725-XSJD1 Certified nGenius Decryption Appliance, 4-port 1G/10G (SFP28), 1U, Single Intel 6238 22-Core 2.1GHz CPU,
96GB Ram, 32TB (4x 8TB), DC Power
D-04835-XSJD2 Certified nGenius Decryption Appliance, 8-port 1G/10G (SFP28), 1U, Dual Intel 6238 22-core 2.1GHz CPUs,
192GB RAM, 32TB (4x 8TB), DC Power
D-02725-L0S-1 Certified nGenius Decryption Appliance Software 10G license for use with D-02725 certified appliance hardware
D-02725-00S-1 Certified nGenius Decryption Appliance Software 20G license for use with D-02725 certified appliance hardware
D-04835-00S-1 Certified nGenius Decryption Appliance Software 40G license for use with D-04835 certified appliance hardware
D-02725-U0S-1 Certified nGenius Decryption Appliance Software - 10G Add-On License for D-02725-L0S-1 software
l  DATA SHEET  l  nGenius Decryption Appliance
© 2022 NETSCOUT SYSTEMS, INC. All rights reserved. NETSCOUT, the NETSCOUT logo, Omnis, Guardians of the Connected World, Adaptive Service Intelligence, Arbor, ATLAS, Infi niStream,
nGenius, and nGeniusONE are registered trademarks or trademarks of NETSCOUT SYSTEMS, INC., and/or its subsidiaries and/or affi  liates in the USA and/or other countries.
Third-party trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.